
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1709
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2013
DIGBOI REFINERY
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to close down the Digboi Refinery of Assam; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

